College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: September 30, 2007

Total Number of

State or other territory Accounts / Contracts Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid 73,768 $792,740,354 1990

Alabama Savings 62,767 685,471,888 June 2002
Alaska 297453 3197901825 1991

Arizona 57,247 $422,943,363 June 1999
Arkansas 13,356 $168,087,684 November 1999
California 196,557 $2,769,883,977 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid 13,958 $36,000,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings 257,104 $3,326,214,468 September 1997
Connecticut 62,603 $989,119,588 December 1997
Delaware 25,853 $399,449,007 July 1998
Florida Prepaid 1,236,864 $6,217,426,539 1988

Florida Savings 30,326 $143,741,919 November 2002
Georgia 69,159 $561,617,745 April 2002
Hawaii 3371 42,639,244 May 2002

Idaho 16,426 $127,023,736 February 2001
Illinois Savings 171,022 $2,564,798,485 March 2000
Illinois Prepaid 54,468 $1,014,000,000 October 1998
Indiana 86,242 $670,339,330 1997

lowa 153,980 $2,071,971,503 September 1998
Kansas 112,833 $1,938,015,534 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid 8,720 $139,692,000 October 2001
Kentucky Savings 12,761 $104,014,509 1990

Louisiana 30,888 $164,373,257 July 1997
Maine 198,602 $5,414,765,342 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid 32,346 $579,481,124 April 1998
Maryland Savings 111,369 $1,497,111,877 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid 36,777 $91,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings 140,340 $2,762,669,704 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid 84,399 $1,027,093,447 1988

Michigan Savings 165,745 $1,831,296,956 2001
Minnesota 46,210 $636,115,145 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid 23,746 $221,000,000 1997
Mississippi Savings 7,913 $84,123,737 March 2001
Missouri 101035 1208259797 November 1999
Montana 19,698 $222,389,782 1998

Nebraska 152,675 $1,964,844,520 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid 12,388 $106,212,185 October 1998
Nevada Savings 369,439 $4,359,704,117 October 2001
New Hampshire 546,846 $8,062,210,568 July 1998

New Jersey 194,925 $2,000,564,498 August 1998
New Mexico 142,551 $2,027,978,692 September 2000

New York 543,929 $7,570,091,978 September 1998



North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

38,388
19,984
136,819
712,959
29,105
91,389
125,589
39,136
488,559
7,326
71,185
50,466
8,850
5,256
158,442
24,322
103,687
6,646
89,841
1,614,408
77,405
9,737
87,055
230,396

$358,531,560 June 1998
$330,841,928 September 2001
$862,103,070 1989
$5,543,925,691 2000
$277,940,122 April 2000
$952,778,153 January 2001
$1,341,774,752 1993
$467,132,223 July 2002
$8,492,225,437 September 1998
$135,427,518 September 1998
$1,029,585,018 March 2002
$718,537,586 May 2002
$74,570,331 1997
$46,208,049 2000
$2,167,265,789 1996
$231,164,974 September 2002
$2,416,363,782 1996
$81,603,955 December 1999
$1,586,449,477 1996

$25,607,174,893 December 1999

$964,268,903 1998
$105,852,939 October 1998
$1,115,047,294 February 2002

$2,200,360,458 1997

Has partnered with Colorado to offer Collegelnvest Wyoming

9,162
10,214,771

$101,235,803 November 2002

$127,422,749,129



