## **College Savings Plans Network**

## **Program Statistics**

Reporting date: September 30, 2007

	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Accounts / Contracts	Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	73,768	\$792,740,354 1990
Alabama Savings	62,767	685,471,888 June 2002
Alaska	297453	3197901825 1991
Arizona	57,247	\$422,943,363 June 1999
Arkansas	13,356	\$168,087,684 November 1999
California	196,557	\$2,769,883,977 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	13,958	\$36,000,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings	257,104	\$3,326,214,468 September 1997
Connecticut	62,603	\$989,119,588 December 1997
Delaware	25,853	\$399,449,007 July 1998
Florida Prepaid	1,236,864	\$6,217,426,539 1988
Florida Savings	30,326	\$143,741,919 November 2002
Georgia	69,159	\$561,617,745 April 2002
Hawaii	3371	42,639,244 May 2002
Idaho	16,426	\$127,023,736 February 2001
Illinois Savings	171,022	\$2,564,798,485 March 2000
Illinois Prepaid	54,468	\$1,014,000,000 October 1998
Indiana	86,242	\$670,339,330 1997
lowa	153,980	\$2,071,971,503 September 1998
Kansas	112,833	\$1,938,015,534 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid	8,720	\$139,692,000 October 2001
Kentucky Savings	12,761	\$104,014,509 1990
Louisiana	30,888	\$164,373,257 July 1997
Maine	198,602	\$5,414,765,342 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid	32,346	\$579,481,124 April 1998
Maryland Savings	111,369	\$1,497,111,877 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	36,777	\$91,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings	140,340	\$2,762,669,704 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid	84,399	\$1,027,093,447 1988
Michigan Savings	165,745	\$1,831,296,956 2001
Minnesota	46,210	\$636,115,145 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	23,746	\$221,000,000 1997
Mississippi Savings	7,913	\$84,123,737 March 2001
Missouri	101035	1208259797 November 1999
Montana	19,698	\$222,389,782 1998
Nebraska	152,675	\$1,964,844,520 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid	12,388	\$106,212,185 October 1998
Nevada Savings	369,439	\$4,359,704,117 October 2001
New Hampshire	546,846	\$8,062,210,568 July 1998
New Jersey	194,925	\$2,000,564,498 August 1998
New Mexico	142,551	\$2,027,978,692 September 2000
New York	543,929	\$7,570,091,978 September 1998

North Carolina	38,388	\$358,531,560 June 1998
North Dakota	19,984	\$330,841,928 September 2001
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	136,819	\$862,103,070 1989
Ohio Variable Funds	712,959	\$5,543,925,691 2000
Oklahoma	29,105	\$277,940,122 April 2000
Oregon	91,389	\$952,778,153 January 2001
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	125,589	\$1,341,774,752 1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	39,136	\$467,132,223 July 2002
Rhode Island	488,559	\$8,492,225,437 September 1998
South Carolina Prepaid	7,326	\$135,427,518 September 1998
South Carolina Savings	71,185	\$1,029,585,018 March 2002
South Dakota	50,466	\$718,537,586 May 2002
Tennessee Prepaid	8,850	\$74,570,331 1997
Tennessee Savings	5,256	\$46,208,049 2000
Texas Prepaid	158,442	\$2,167,265,789 1996
Texas Savings	24,322	\$231,164,974 September 2002
Utah	103,687	\$2,416,363,782 1996
Vermont	6,646	\$81,603,955 December 1999
Virginia Prepaid	89,841	\$1,586,449,477 1996
Virginia Savings	1,614,408	\$25,607,174,893 December 1999
Washington Prepaid	77,405	\$964,268,903 1998
West Virginia Prepaid	9,737	\$105,852,939 October 1998
West Virginia Savings	87,055	\$1,115,047,294 February 2002
Wisconsin	230,396	\$2,200,360,458 1997
Wyoming	Has partnered with Colorado to offer CollegeInvest Wyoming	
District of Columbia	9,162	\$101,235,803 November 2002
Total:	10,214,771	\$127,422,749,129